FORM PTO-1995			01-03-	·2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1-31-92			AT BAND ARM DONA MANAGAN	HEET		Patent and Trademark Office					
	12/9/	6,6									
			101235	5902		lo. 95-C-13					
T	the Honorable Commis	ssioner o	l Patents and Trauci	Harks, riches record	the attache	d original	document	s or cop	y thereof	•	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):				2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):							
David C. McClure			Name: STMicroel	ectronics, I	nc.						
				Internal Address:							
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying Yes X N	ies) attached?									
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:		Street Address: 1310 Electronics Drive								
X	Assignment		Merger	1310 Electronics D	rive			115	755	O	
:	Security Agreement		Change of Name				09	140			
Other				City: Carrollton	State	: Texas		Zip: 3			
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional name(s)				Yes	X	No		
Execut	ion Date: November 12		attached?	oc address(	(03)		. 03	^	110		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):											
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 12, 1999											
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)											
				, ,				_		_	
Addition				onal Numbers attache	d?			Yes	X	No	
	ne and address of party ning document should be	6. Total number of	f application	ns and pate	ents involv	ed: O	ne				
Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson				7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	l Address: Legal Depart	X Enclosed									
	Address: 1310 Electron	e	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Situation 1510 blood office 5110				8. Deposit account number: 20-0821							
City Carrollton				Deposit Account No. 20-0821 of Thompson & Knight							
State: Texas Zip: 75006				(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by depos t account)							
State.	1 CAUS	OT USE THIS SPAC		uns page n p	aying by ac	pos i accor	int/				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
9. Sta	tement and signature.										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the											
original document.  David C. Cain  13/9/99											
David C. Cain				<u> </u>	1911171					<del></del>	
Name	of Person Signing		✓ Signature				Da	te			
0) (7) )	0.554 0.044 / 4.040			Tota	al number o	f pages cor	nprising o	cover she	eet	1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)											
Do not detach this portion											
Mailsdoppgmann becaused de d											
02 FC:581 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments											
	Washington, D.C. 20231										
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document											
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-											
	Office of Information Systems, Vashington, D.C. 20503.	, PKZ-1000	c, wasnington, D.C. 202	231, and to the Office of M	vianagement ai	na Buaget, Pa	iperwork Re	auction Pi	roject, (065	1-	

71472 09905 Dallas 1083226.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, David C. McClure of STMicroelectronics, Inc., of Carrollton, Texas have invented certain new and useful improvements in TEST MODE ACTIVATION AND DATA OVERRIDE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by each of me on the same date as indicated below; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries in which applications for patents on said invention are made.

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0733 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this

12 day of Nouse, 1999.

David C. McClure

71472 09870 Dallas 1058340.1

2-

**RECORDED: 12/09/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0734